Product Change Notification
#113053 - 00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH INTEL PRODUCTS.
NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO
SALE AND/OR USE OF INTEL PRODUCTS INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING

processor inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors” product
table.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1230 v2 3.30 GHz CM8063701098101 SR0P4 919961 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1240 v2 3.40 GHz CM8063701098201 SR0P5 919962 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1270 v2 3.50 GHz CM8063701098304 SR0PC 919963 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1280 v2 3.60 GHz CM8063701098404 SR0P7 919964 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1245 v2 3.40 GHz CM8063701098602 SR0P9 919966 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1265L v2 2.50 GHz CM8063701098906 SR0PB 919968 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1290 v2 3.70 GHz CM8063701099101 SR0PC 919969 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1220 v2 3.10 GHz CM8063701160503 SR0PH 919974 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1220L v2 2.30 GHz CM8063701099001 SR0R6 920941 L1
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor # Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1280 v2 3.60 GHz BX80637E31280V2 SR0P7 920731 E1 CM8063701098404 SR0P7 919964 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1275 v2 3.50 GHz BX80637E31275V2 SR0PA 920736 E1 CM8063701098702 SR0PA 919967 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1270 v2 3.50 GHz BX80637E31270V2 SR0P6 920738 E1 CM8063701098301 SR0P6 919963 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1245 v2 3.40 GHz BX80637E31245V2 SR0P9 920742 E1 CM8063701098602 SR0P9 919966 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1240 v2 3.40 GHz BX80637E31240V2 SR0P5 920743 E1 CM8063701098201 SR0P5 919962 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1230 v2 3.30 GHz BX80637E31230V2 SR0P4 920745 E1 CM8063701098101 SR0P4 919961 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1225 v2 3.20 GHz BX80637E31225V2 SR0PJ 920746 E1 CM8063701160603 SR0PJ 919975 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1220 v2 3.10 GHz BX80637E31220V2 SR0PH 920747 E1 CM8063701160503 SR0PH 919974 E1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1265L v2 2.50 GHz BX80637E31265L2 SR0PB 920749 E1 CM8063701098906 SR0PB 919968 E1
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: